STATE OF INDIANA
BEFORE THE KNOX COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
RESOLUTION NO. 2022-28

2023 Designation of Holidays for Knox County Employees

WHEREAS, it is necessary to designate Holidays for county employees;

IT IS THEREFORE RESOLVED AND ESTABLISHED that the scheduled
Holidays for Knox County Government in the year 2023 and the dates on which they will
be observed are as follows:

New Year’s Day Monday January 2, 2023
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday January 16, 2023
President’s Day Monday February 20, 2023
Good Friday Friday April 7,2023
Primary Election Day Tuesday May 2, 2023
Memorial Day Monday May 29, 2023
Juneteenth National Independence Day Monday June 19, 2023
Independence Day Tuesday July 4, 2023
Labor Day Monday September 4, 2023
Columbus Day Monday October 9, 2023
General Election Day Tuesday November 7, 2023
Veterans Day Friday November 10, 2023
Thanksgiving Holiday Thursday November 23, 2023
Friday November 24, 2023
Christmas Day Monday December 25, 2023
Christmas Holiday Tuesday December 26, 2023

So, Passed by the Knox County Board of Commissioners, this 15" day of November
2022, by a vote of 3 ayes and 0 nays.

Attest:

Kel'ﬁeert?eeter, President Micheal P. Morris
' Knox County Auditor




